

COUNCIL OF THE EUROPEAN UNION Brussels, 9 April 2013

8237/13

CDR 54

COVER NOTE	
from:	Ms Eva MARTÍNEZ SÁNCHEZ, Acting Chargé d'affaires, Permanent
	Representation of Spain to the European Union
received on:	4 April 2013
to:	Mr Uwe CORSEPIUS, Secretary-General of the Council of the European Union
Subject:	Committee of the Regions
	 Letter from the Permanent Representation of Spain – appointment of one member and one alternate member (ES)

Delegations will find attached translation of a letter¹ dated 2 April 2013 from Ms Eva MARTÍNEZ SÁNCHEZ, Acting Chargé d'affaires, Permanent Representation of Spain to the European Union.

¹ with reference A25-46106.

<u>ANNEX</u>

Brussels, 2 April 2013

PERMANENT REPRESENTATION OF SPAIN TO THE EUROPEAN UNION

THE AMBASSADOR PERMANENT REPRESENTATIVE

Mr Uwe Corsepius Secretary-General of the Council of the European Union Rue de la Loi, 170 B-1048 Brussels

Sir,

In response to the request from the Autonomous Community of Cantabria and pursuant to the motion adopted by the Senate on 20 October 1993 on the composition of the Spanish delegation to the Committee of the Regions, I hereby forward the proposal to have the resignations and appointments of the following members and alternate members representing the Autonomous Community of Cantabria on the Committee of the Regions brought before the Council:

PROPOSED RESIGNATION

Mr Juan Ignacio de Diego Palacios Presidente de la Comunidad Autónoma de Cantabria Member

PROPOSED APPOINTMENT

Ms Cristina Mazas Pérez-Oleaga Consejera de Economía, Hacienda y Empleo Member

PROPOSED RESIGNATION

Ms Cristina Mazas Pérez-Oleaga Consejera de Economía, Hacienda y Empleo Alternate member

PROPOSED APPOINTMENT

Ms Inmaculada Valencia Bayón Directora General de Economía, y Asuntos Europeos Alternate member

Please take the necessary steps to have those appointments made as soon as possible.

(Complimentary close)

(s.) Eva Martínez Sánchez Acting Chargé d'Affaires